Barbara Hoppes

From: Barbara Hoppes

Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2020 9:14 AM

To: Bo Posey

Cc: Derek Vinson

Subject: Re: Sign File No. 30280-03 (Application No. 7691) Hughes County
Mr. Posey,

Thank you for responding to my email. We will place the file in our “check in field” drawer to verify that the
advertisement has been removed when an inspector is next in that area. However, if you are able to take a
photo and email it to our office (dvinson@odot.org) it would be greatly appreciated.

Unfortunately, the application fee is non-refundable because an inspector had already processed the
application in the field. The fee covers the expense incurred with the drive-out, forms completed and time

allotted to the process.

The original application documents that you submitted to office will be returned in the mail today and we will
formally remove the advertisement from illegal status once it has been verified removed.

Barbara Foppes

Manager, Outdoor Advertising Control Branch
Right-of-Way & Ultilities Division
200 N.E. 21t Street, Room 2 A-1
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
(405) 521-3005
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From: Bo Posey <hoposey9@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 16, 2020 8:19 AM
To: Barbara Hoppes <BHOPPES@ODOT.ORG>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Sign File No. 30280-03 (Application No. 7691) Hughes County

I will remove it today send me a copy of my check that I sent to your office so I can cancel it

On Tue, Jul 14, 2020 at 3:35 PM Barbara Hoppes <BHOPPES(@odot.org> wrote:

Mr. Posey,

We have been generous with our allowance of extended time for you to obtain the 2 possible residential
consents that will make this site meet regulations. | am assuming that you have removed the advertising
device since you have not forwarded the residential consents. Our office will confirm removal when an
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inspector is next in Hughes County. If the advertisement is still in place then we will have no choice but to
forward the file to our Legal Division for handling.

Barbara Happes

Manager, Outdoor Advertising Control Branch
Right-of-Way & Utilities Division
200 N.E. 21t Street, Room 2 A-1
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
(405) 521-3005
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From: Bo Posey <boposey9@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, February 13, 2020 4:06 PM

To: Barbara Hoppes <BHOPPES@QODOT.ORG>

Subject: [External] Re: Sign File No. 30280-03 (Application No. 7691)

[ am sorry I haven't been able to contact them yet but I will try again tomorrow thanks for your patience

On Thu, Feb 13, 2020 at 2:05 PM Barbara Hoppes <BHOPPES@odot.org> wrote:

Mr. Posey,

We haven’t heard back from you regarding the residential consents needed to approve your sign
location. Have you looked into the matter?

Barbara Happes

Manager, Outdoor Advertising Control



Right-of-Way & Utilities Division
200 N.E. 21st Street, Room 2 A-1
Oklahoma City, OK 73105

(405) 521-3005

From: Barbara Hoppes

Sent: Friday, January 31, 2020 12:24 PM

To: boposey9@gmail.com

Ce: Derek Vinson <DVINSON@ODOT.ORG>
Subject: Sign File No. 30280-03 (Application No. 7691)

Mr. Posey,

As I stated during our phone conversation, the application for sign registration can be approved with the
exception of 2 possible residences that are in the area of the sign site. (See Google Map attached) You
informed me that the supposed residence on the east side of US-75 was actually not a residence and that the
“Seth Eller” location in a vacant trailer. We are requesting that you advise our office regarding the
determination of these two sites. If they are determined to be residences then we will need a residential
consent signed from the property owners stating that they are okay with your sign being within 300° of their
property. If not, then please notify our office of the determination.

Give us a call if you have any questions or would like to further discuss.

Babara Hoppes

Manager, Outdoor Advertising Control
Right-of-Way & Ultilities Division

200 N.E. 21¢t Street, Room 2 A-1
Oklahoma City, OK 73105

(405) 521-3005






